ClimateMaster works continually to improve its products. As a result, the design and specifications of each product at the time of order may be changed without notice and may not be as described herein. Please contact ClimateMaster's Customer Service
Department at 1-405-745-6000 for specific information on the current design and specifications. Statements and other information contained herein are not express warranties and do not form the basis of any bargain between the parties, but are merely
ClimateMaster's opinion or commendation of its products. The latest version of this document is available at climatemaster.com. © ClimateMaster, Inc. All rights reserved 2010
  LC522 Rev.: February 28, 2023
Tranquility® Vertical Stack (817/TRM) Series
Submittal Data
Models 817 09 - 36 60Hz - HFC-410A
ClimateMaster works continually to improve its products. As a result, the design and specifications of each product at the time of order may be changed without notice and may not be as described herein. Please contact ClimateMaster's Customer Service

01/12/22 Added Controls Conversion Kit section for 816
cabinets with “P” controls Added to Page 17
09/10/21 Hose Kit Model Nomenclature Updated
08/13//21
Updated 2-Way Water Valve description to “Fail
Closed”. Added 2-Way Water Valve “Fail Opened”
options to TRM and 817 series products
Updated
09/18/19 3,4,and 13 Added references to TRM, updated text
11/15/16 Document Design Update Updated
02/05/15 Edits - Page 16 Updated
02/27/14 Text & Wiring Diagrams Updated
07/11/13 All Pages Updated
11/15/11 817 Chassis Nomenclature
Cabinet Kit Updated
08/09/11 Unit Maximum Working Water Pressure Updated to Reflect New Safeties
01/03/11 Format - All Pages Updated
07/29/10 Wiring Diagrams Updated
07/26/10 Wiring Diagrams Updated
07/26/10 Compressor Mounting Information and Graphics Updated to Reflect Spring/Grommet Change
06/28/10
Unit Features Updated
Electrical Data Added Note for New Chassis
06/11/10 Format - All Pages Updated
06/11/10 Engineering Specifiations Updated
05/20/10 Created Created
7300 S.W. 44th Street
Oklahoma City, OK  73179
Phone:  405-745-6000